

## **CORRIGENDUM-I**

**Amendment in Clause No. 2.2.1 (VII) of NIT & ITB is as under: -**

<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
PAFs/ Locals engaged as contract worker (through Contractor) under various R&M Services are excluded from participation in the tender reserved for PAFs/ Locals invited by Kishanganga Power Station.  Self-declaration in this regard is to be submitted by <b>Head of PAF</b> as per enclosed <b>Annexure-XVIII.</b>	PAFs/ Locals engaged as contract worker (through Contractor) under various R&M Services are excluded from participation in the tender reserved for PAFs/ Locals invited by Kishanganga Power Station.  Self-declaration in this regard is to be submitted by <b>Bidder</b> as per enclosed <b>Annexure-XVIII.</b>

**ANNEXURE-XVIII**

**[To be uploaded online (scanned copy)] Self-Declaration by Bidder ((Regarding PAFs / Local's engagement as contract worker (through Contractor))**

"I, M/s \_\_\_\_\_ (Name of bidder) hereby certify that I am not working as contract worker (through Contractor) under any R&M Service in Kishanganga Power Station. (Signature of the bidder

**(Signature of the bidder)**